Non-current trade and other payables.....  0 0 0
Non-current financial indebtedness .....  0 0 0

Total financial indebtedness .....  (100)  (366,329,251)  (416,429,251)

The Company does not have any indirect and contingent indebtedness.

Since 25 January 2021, the date of the statement of financial position at incorporation of the Company, there
has not been a material change in any of the information included in the tables above.

 96

SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

As the Company was recently incorporated (on 25 January 2021) for the purpose of completing the Offering
and the Business Combination and has not conducted any operations prior to the date of this Prospectus, no
historical financial information is available.

The following table sets forth the audited opening balance sheet of the Company and the unaudited as
adjusted figures as at Settlement.

Statement of Financial Position

As at

incorporation As at Settlement (as adjusted)
  No exercise of

Overallotment
Option

Full exercise of
Overallotment

Option
(all amounts in EUR)

(audited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Assets
Total current assets  ..... 100 372,848,501 423,700,001
Total assets  ..... 100 372,848,501 423,700,001

Equity and Liabilities
Total Shareholder’s equity  ..... 100 366,329,251 416,429,251
Total current liabilities  ..... 0 6,519,250 7,270,750

Total equity and liabilities  ..... 100 372,848,501 423,700,001
 __________________

Deloitte has performed an audit on the opening balance sheet of the Company, which audit was performed in
connection with the Offering and specifically to enable the Company to present in this Prospectus the
available financial information on an audited basis. Such audit was completed on 16 March 2021. The
Company was incorporated with €100 in total equity.

As the Company was recently incorporated and does not yet operate a business and as there has not been a
preceding end of a last financial period for which financial information has been published, there has not